ALEMAR SHIPPING LTD
SHIPBROKERS

Week: 12

PRICE (S)

 NaME  DWT BUIT  vARD  GEAR MO BUvERs  commewts

_--_-
Atlantic Lion 209,205 2020

Orange Tiara 181,396 2012 Jinling 35,00 undisclosed BWTS fitted
Sterling Tora 79,474 2010 Jinhai 14,25 undisclosed BWTS fitted
Chang Shan

56,838 2010 COSCO Dalian 13,50 undisclosed BWTS fitted

cr undisclosed

Queen Busan 55,474 2010 Kawasaki 4x30,5 17,20 greek BWTS fitted
Desert Unity 54,043 2006 Kouan cr4x36 10,01 undisclosed BWTS fitted
Condor
Hamburg 31,796 2012  Fujian Mawei cr4x30 11,65 undisclosed BWTS fitted
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NAME

DWT

No reported sales

NAME
Lyon Il
Paris Il
Atlantic
Discoverer

MSC Wind Il

Avera

NAME

DWT

77,946
77,941

35,925

30,046

11,188

DWT

No reported sales

NAME
Nectar
Newton
Noble
New Times
Hull 0311541
New Times
Hull 0311542
New Times
Hull 0311543

Minerva Helen

UOG Sparta
STl Larvotto
STI Le Rocher

High Prosperity

Nyon Express

DWT
307,284

307,284
307,284
115,000
115,000
115,000
103,643
49,999
49,990
49,990

48,711

45,996

BUILT

BUILT

2001
2001

2004

1999

2003

BUILT

BUILT
2008

2009
2009
2024
2024
2025
2004
2009
2013
2013

2006

2010

TWEEN / MPP

PRICE (S)
YARD GEAR MIO BUYERS
YARD GEAR TEU  PRICE ($) MIO
Hanjin 6,627 20,00
Hanjin 6,627 20,00
Gdynia cr 3x45
Stocznia cr 1x35 2,755
cr 2x45
Flender cr2x35 2,169
Sietas cr 2x45 862 4,00
REEF.
CAPACIT
YARD Y GEAR  PRICE (S) MIO
PRICE ($)
YARD HULL MIO BUYERS
Dalian DH 49,70 .
- undisclosed
Dalian DH 53,50 .
. asian
Dalian DH 41,70
New Times DH 76,60
SFLC
NewTimes  DH 76,60 i
New Times DH 76,60
undisclosed
Samsung DH 30,35 chinese
SPP DH  mid 20,00 undisclosed
Hyundai Mipo DH 1
. I !p 36,15 undisclosed
Hyundai Mipo DH 36,15
undisclosed
Iwagi Zosen DH 19,25 singaporean
Shin Kurushima undisclosed
Onishi DH rgn 27,00 italian
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COMMENTS
BUYERS COMMENTS
MSC
en bloc deal
MSC BWTS fitted
MSC
undisclosed
german BWTS fitted
BUYERS COMMENTS
COMMENTS
en bloc deal

en bloc deal, they have been
fixed for 5 option 3 years

SS/DD Due, BWTS pending,

en bloc deal

BWTS fitted, CAP 1



Vestholmen 17,525 2009 Samho 15,00 undisclosed

PRICE (S)
- CBM  MIO

NEWBUILDINGS

SIZE

scrubber
Tanker 158,000 84,00 each Cape Shipping 2026-2027 fitted

scrubber
Tanker 115,000 66,00 each Cape Shipping 2025-2026 fitted

Bulker 82,000 Oshima Newport 2025-2026
Hyundai
Tanker 50,000 Vinashin 46,00 each Cido Shipping 2027
Union
Tanker optlons 49,000 Wuhu 43,00 -45,00 each Maritime 2026
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DEMOLITION

PRICE
- NAME  TYPE  DWT  BULT DT ()LD s 2
_--_-___

as is Houston, in fire-damaged

Stride Cont 24,777 1997 8,973 US recyclers condition
Xin Run 66 Tanker 4,918 2004 2,908 530,00 Bangladesh
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